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October 28, 2021 

Public Utility Commission of Texas 
1701 N. Congress Avenue 
P.O. Box 13326 
Austin, Texas 78711-3326 

Re: Texas State Senate Bill 3 Notification Requirements 
City of Carthage, Texas 
PWS No. TX1830001 

Dear Team Member, 

Pursuant to Senate Bill 3,87th Legislature, Regular Session, Compliance Guidance -Texas Water Code (TWC) § 
13.1396, City of Carthage, Panola County, Texas is submitting the required critical facilities and electrical provider 
information. Please see attached spreadsheet for PWS No. TX1830001. 

This same information has been submitted to both the transmission and distribution electrical service providers for 
the affected utility, as well as, the Panola County Office of Emergency Management, and Texas State Office of 
Emergency Management, per the SB 3 Notification Requirements. 

Stephen Williams, CPA, City Manager O: 903.693.3868 C: 903.754.3052 swilliams@carthagetexas.com 
Byron Roberts, Public Works Director O: 903.693.3868 C: 903.407.9723 broberts@carthagetexas.com 

PWS No. TX1830001 
TPDES No. WQ0010074003 

City of Carthage 
812 W. Panola St. 
Carthage, Texas 75633 

If you have any questions or need any additional information, please do not hesitate to contact me at (903) 581-8141, 
or via email at bbogenschutz@ksaeng.com. 

Sincerely, 

KSA 

Blake Bogenschutz 
Senior Design Engineer 
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Texas State Senate Bill 3, 87th Legislature 
TWC 13.1396 

City of Carthage - Panola County, TX 
812 W. Panola, Carthage, Texas 75633 

Stephen Williams, City Manager O: 903-693-3868 C: 903-754-3052 
Byron Roberts, Public Works Director O: 903-693-3868 C: 903-407-9723 

swilliams@carthagetexas.com 

broberts@carthagetexas com 

PWS No. TX1830001 
TPDES No. WQ0010074003 

Critical Load Facilities 

Facility 

Highland Lift Station (LS #1) 
Big Lift Station (LS #2) 
FM 10 Lift Station (LS #3) 

Civic Center and Lift Station (#4) 

JW Mach Lift Station (LS #5) 
Briarcliff Lift Station (LS #6) 
Adams Lift Station (LS #7) 
Lucky Lift Station (LS #8) 

Ballpark Lift Station (LS #9) 

Southside Lift Station (LS #10) 
Car-Tex Lift Station (LS #11) 
Denny's Lift Station (LS #12) 
Dixie Trail Lift Station (LS #13) 
Wedge Lift Station (LS #14) 
JW Power Lift Station (LS #15) 

Wastewater Treatment Plant 

Water Treatment Plant 
Raw Water Pump Station 

Address 

510 Highland St., Carthage, TX 75633 
2493 Southeast Loop, Carthage, TX 75633 
1265 S. Market St., Carthage, TX 75633 
S. Adams St., Carthage, TX 75633 
1704 S. Adams St., Carthage, TX 75633 
3454 Southwest Loop, Carthage, TX 75633 
4111 Northwest Loop, Carthage, TX 75633 
601 N. Adams St., Carthage, TX 75633 
834 Lucky St., Carthage, TX 75633 
Ball Park Rd., Carthage, TX 75633 
Ball Park Rd., Carthage TX 75633 
1503 W. Sabine St., Carthage, TX 75633 
2786 Southeast Loop, Carthage, TX 75633 
1094 US Highway 59 S, Carthage, TX 75633 
183 Dixie Trail, Carthage, TX 75633 
2213 Southeast Loop, Carthage, TX 75633 
2723 Southeast Loop, Carthage, TX 75633 

839 CR 401, Carthage, TX 75633 

1300 S Adams St., Carthage, TX 75633 
CR 1839, Carthage, TX 75633 

County Meter No. 

Panola 323648957 
Panola 467433599 
Panola 435871723 
Panola 158430811 
Panola 158430845 
Panola 158430832 
Panola 159006192 
Panola 159006542 
Panola 535054874 
Panola 658336569 
Panola 658336571 
Panola 532691213 
Panola 534162764 
Panola 158994675 
Panola 538251402 
Panola 532563026 
Panola 542231616 

158374832 
Panola 

458963129 
Panola 158430866 
Panola 158431020 

Account No. 

9612894320 
9641849320 
9669736321 
9664537320 
9637380960 
9660147490 
9609753420 
9614185320 
9622679320 
9695191560 
9688296050 
9676057320 
9608245320 
9662907350 
9629997561 
9612009671 
9662535450 
9656438320 
9684980550 
9695537320 
9659238521 

Facility Type 

Lift Station 
Lift Station 
Lift Station 

Civic Center 
Lift Station 
Lift Station 
Lift Station 
Lift Station 
Lift Station 

Lift Station 

Lift Station 
Lift Station 
Lift Station 
Lift Station 
Lift Station 
Lift Station 

Wastewater Treatment Plant 

Water Treatment Plant 

Raw Water Pump Station 


