## Control Number: 52299





. . . . 6781 Oak Hill Boulevard Tyler, TX 75703 903.581.8141

## 2021 NOV -5 AM 8: 56

小田 《 1、3、45° 2 4 5

October 28, 2021

## Public Utility Commission of Texas 1701 N. Congress Avenue P.O. Box 13326

Austin, Texas 78711-3326

Re: Texas State Senate Bill 3 Notification Requirements City of Carthage, Texas PWS No. TX1830001

Dear Team Member,

Pursuant to Senate Bill 3, 87th Legislature, Regular Session, Compliance Guidance – Texas Water Code (TWC) § 13.1396, City of Carthage, Panola County, Texas is submitting the required critical facilities and electrical provider information. Please see attached spreadsheet for PWS No. TX1830001.

This same information has been submitted to both the transmission and distribution electrical service providers for the affected utility, as well as, the Panola County Office of Emergency Management, and Texas State Office of Emergency Management, per the SB 3 Notification Requirements.

Stephen Williams, CPA, City ManagerO: 903.693.3868Byron Roberts, Public Works DirectorO: 903.693.3868

C: 903.754.3052 C: 903.407.9723 swilliams@carthagetexas.com broberts@carthagetexas.com

PWS No. TX1830001 TPDES No. WQ0010074003

City of Carthage 812 W. Panola St. Carthage, Texas 75633

If you have any questions or need any additional information, please do not hesitate to contact me at (903) 581-8141, or via email at <u>bbogenschutz@ksaeng.com</u>.

Sincerely,

KSA

Blake W Bagenhitz

Senior Design Engineer

ksaeng.com

## Texas State Senate Bill 3, 87th Legislature TWC 13.1396

City of Carthage - Panola County, TX 812 W. Panola, Carthage, Texas 75633					
Byron Roberts, Public Works Director		O: 903-693-3868	C: 903-407-9723	broberts@carthagetexas.com	TPDES No. WQ0010074003
	Cri	tical Load Facilit	ies		
Facility	Address	County	Meter No.	Account No.	Facility Type
Highland Lift Station (LS #1)	510 Highland St., Carthage, TX 75633	Panola	323648957	9612894320	Lift Station
Big Lift Station (LS #2)	2493 Southeast Loop, Carthage, TX 75633	Panola	467433599	9641849320	Lift Station
FM 10 Lift Station (LS #3)	1265 S. Market St., Carthage, TX 75633	Panola	435871723	9669736321	Lift Station
Civic Center and Lift Station (#4)	S. Adams St., Carthage, TX 75633	Panola	158430811	9664537320	Civic Center
	1704 S. Adams St., Carthage, TX 75633	Panola	158430845	9637380960	Lift Station
JW Mach Lift Station (LS #5)	3454 Southwest Loop, Carthage, TX 75633	Panola	158430832	9660147490	Lift Station
Briarcliff Lift Station (LS #6)	4111 Northwest Loop, Carthage, TX 75633	Panola	159006192	9609753420	Lift Station
Adams Lift Station (LS #7)	601 N. Adams St., Carthage, TX 75633	Panola	159006542	9614185320	Lift Station
Lucky Lift Station (LS #8)	834 Lucky St., Carthage, TX 75633	Panola	535054874	9622679320	Lift Station
Ballpark Lift Station (LS #9)	Ball Park Rd., Carthage, TX 75633	Panola	658336569	9695191560	– Lift Station
	Ball Park Rd., Carthage TX 75633	Panola	658336571	9688296050	
Southside Lift Station (LS #10)	1503 W. Sabine St., Carthage, TX 75633	Panola	532691213	9676057320	Lift Station
Car-Tex Lift Station (LS #11)	2786 Southeast Loop, Carthage, TX 75633	Panola	534162764	9608245320	Lift Station
Denny's Lift Station (LS #12)	1094 US Highway 59 S , Carthage, TX 75633	Panola	158994675	9662907350	Lift Station
Dixie Trail Lift Station (LS #13)	183 Dixie Trail, Carthage, TX 75633	Panola	538251402	9629997561	Lift Station
Wedge Lift Station (LS #14)	2213 Southeast Loop, Carthage, TX 75633	Panola	532563026	9612009671	Lift Station
JW Power Lift Station (LS #15)	2723 Southeast Loop, Carthage, TX 75633	Panola	542231616	9662535450	Lift Station
Wastewater Treatment Plant	839 CR 401, Carthage, TX 75633	Panola	158374832 458963129	9656438320 9684980550	- Wastewater Treatment Plant
Water Treatment Plant	1300 S Adams St., Carthage, TX 75633	Panola	158430866	9695537320	Water Treatment Plant
Raw Water Pump Station	CR 1839, Carthage, TX 75633	Panola	158431020	9659238521	Raw Water Pump Station